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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA 

Alexandria Division 
 

MEDIA RIGHTS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,  ) 
       ) 
  Plaintiff,    ) 
 v.      )     Civil Action No.1:13-cv-476-AJT/TRJ 
       ) 
CAPITAL ONE FINANCIAL CORP., et al., ) 

      ) 
  Defendants.    ) 

 
NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 
 Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff Media Rights Technologies, Inc. in the above-

captioned case hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from 

the final judgment entered in this action on December 11, 2013 (Dkt. 111), from the Opinion and 

Order Construing Claims entered in this action on December 9, 2013 (Dkt. 110), and from all 

previous orders, rulings, findings, stipulations, and conclusions entered in this action. 

Dated:  January 8, 2014 

       Respectfully submitted, 
/s/ Craig C. Reilly 
Craig C. Reilly, Esq. 
VSB # 20942 
111 Oronoco Street 
Alexandria, Virginia 22314 
TEL (703) 549-5354 
FAX (703) 549-2604 
craig.reilly@ccreillylaw.com 
Counsel for Plaintiff 
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Of Counsel for Plaintiff: 
Courtland L. Reichman 
(Pro Hac Vice) 
McKOOL SMITH, P.C. 
255 Shoreline Drive, Suite 510  
Redwood Shores, CA 94065 
TEL (650) 394-1400 
creichman@mckoolsmith.com  
 
Christopher Bovenkamp 
(Pro Hac Vice) 
McKOOL SMITH, P.C. 
300 Crescent Court 
Suite 1500 
Dallas, TX 75201 
TEL (214) 978-4940  
cbovenkamp@mckoolsmith.com  
 
Jill Wasserman 
(Pro Hac Vice) 
McKOOL SMITH, P.C. 
One Atlantic Center 
1201 W. Peachtree Street NW 
Suite 3210 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
TEL 404-920-1852 
jwasserman@mckoolsmith.com  

 
Jeanne E. Irving  
(Pro Hac Vice) 
MCKOOL SMITH HENNIGAN P.C. 
865 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2900 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 
Telephone:  (213) 694-1200 
Facsimile:  (213) 694-1234 
jirving@mckoolsmithhennigan.com 

 
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that on the 8th day of January 2014, I electronically filed the foregoing 

with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF System, which will then send a notification of 
such filing to the following: 

 
Robert A. Angle (VSB No. 37691) 
robert.angle@troutmansanders.com 
Dabney J. Carr, IV (VSB No. 28679) 
dabney.carr@troutmansanders.com 
Nicholas R. Klaiber (VSB No. 80563) 
nicholas.klaiber@troutmansanders.com 
TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP 
1001 Haxall Point 
Richmond, Virginia 23219 
Telephone: (804) 697-1246 
Facsimile: (804) 698-5124 
 
Attorneys for Defendants, Capital One 
Financial Corporation, Capital One Bank 
(USA) N.A., and Capital One, N.A. 

Mary Catherine Zinsner (VSB No. 31397) 
mary.zinsner@troutmansanders.com 
TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP 
1660 International Drive, Suite 600 
McLean, VA  22102-3805 
Telephone:  703-734-4334 
Facsimile:  703-734-4340 

Attorneys for Defendants, Capital One 
Financial Corporation, Capital One Bank 
(USA) N.A., and Capital One, N.A. 

 

/s/ Craig C. Reilly 
Craig C. Reilly, Esq. 
VSB # 20942 
111 Oronoco Street 
Alexandria, Virginia 22314 
TEL (703) 549-5354 
FAX (703) 549-2604 
craig.reilly@ccreillylaw.com 
Counsel for Plaintiff 
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